A 10581-40

10/542363

ommissioner of Patents & Tradema	01-2	3-2006		vva	shington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595	1 	DIN BILLY HORE SEAL DAIN GLU 1860	SHEET	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			JC17 Rec	U.S. PATENT AL	TADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissi	1031	62004	ne attached origin	al document or c	opy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving P	arty(ies):	
Bjarne WORSOEE		Name:	Coloplast A/S		
		Street Address:	Holtedam 1		
		Street Address:			
		City:	Humlebaek		
		State/Country:	Denmark	Postal Code:	DK-3050
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and ad	dresses attached? Yes	No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Assignment		☐ Change of Na	me		
Security Agreement		Other:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	07052005		
Assignment is being filed together	r with new appli		execution date of ap	plication is :	07052005
Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 BFRSY1 00000005 10542363	r with new applicate and the a	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu bers attached?	mber(s): /es No		
Assignment is being filed together Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 6FREY1 00000005 10542363	and the application and th	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu bers attached?	mber(s):	of applica-	07052005
Assignment is being filed together Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 GFREYI 00000005 10542363 21 40,00 8P 5. Name and address of party to whole	and the application and th	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu bers attached?	mber(s): 'es No 6. Total number of	of applica- nts involved:	
Assignment is being filed together Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 6FREY1 00000005 10542363 21 40,00 00 5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be m CUSTOMER NUMBER JACOBSON HC	and the applicated and the appli	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	mber(s): /es No 6. Total number of tions and pater	of applica- nts involved:	1
Assignment is being filed together Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 6FREY1 000000/5 10542363 21 40,00 8P 5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be m	and the applicated and the appli	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	mber(s): /es No 6. Total number of tions and pater 7. Total Fee (37 C) Enclosed Any deficience	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): ies in enclosed be charged to	1 \$ 40.00 fees are
Assignment is being filed together Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 6F85Y1 00000005 10542363 21 40, 60 6F 5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be m CUSTOMER NUM JACOBSON HC 400 Seventh S Washington, D.C Tel. 202-63	and the applicated and the appli	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	mber(s): Yes No 6. Total number of tions and pater 7. Total Fee (37 C) Enclosed Any deficiency authorized to	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): ies in enclosed be charged to	1 \$ 40.00 fees are
Assignment is being filed together Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 6F95Y1 00000005 10542363 5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be m CUSTOMER NUM JACOBSON HC 400 Seventh S Washington, D.C Tel. 202-63	and the applicated and the appli	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	mber(s): /es No 6. Total number of tions and pater 7. Total Fee (37 C) Enclosed Any deficience authorized to Account No.	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): ies in enclosed be charged to	1 \$ 40.00 fees are
Assignment is being filed together Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 6FREY1 00000000 10542363 21 40,00 6P 5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be m CUSTOMER NUM JACOBSON HC 400 Seventh S Washington, D.C Tel. 202-63 Attorney Docket Number: P706910	and the applicated and the appli	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? The property of the	mber(s): /es No 6. Total number of tions and pater 7. Total Fee (37 C) Enclosed Any deficience authorized to Account No. CE	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): ies in enclosed be charged to 0 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 fees are Deposit
Assignment is being filed together Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 6FREYL 00000045 10542363 P1 40,00 6P 5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be m CUSTOMER NUM JACOBSON HC 400 Seventh S Washington, D.C Tel. 202-63 Attorney Docket Number: P706910	and the applicated and the appli	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? The property of the	mber(s): /es No 6. Total number of tions and pater 7. Total Fee (37 C) Enclosed Any deficience authorized to Account No. CE	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): ies in enclosed be charged to 0 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 fees are Deposit
Assignment is being filed together Application has been filed already A. Patent Application Number(s): 05 6FREY1 00000005 10542363 21 40,00 8P 5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be m CUSTOMER NUM JACOBSON HO 400 Seventh S Washington, D.O Tel. 202-63 Attorney Docket Number: P706910 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and b	and the applicated and the appli	ation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? The property of the	mber(s): /es No 6. Total number of tions and pater 7. Total Fee (37 C) Enclosed Any deficience authorized to Account No. CE	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): ies in enclosed be charged to 0 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 fees are Deposit

PATENT

REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0197

.,		UNITE	STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIG	NMENT	20030
(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	g (1)	Bjarne WORSOEE		
		(2)			
r		(3)		•	
•		(4)			
		(5)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and se	d sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge	considerations
(6) ,	insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Colopiest A/S	18888 1878 1888 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88	*****************************
(7)	insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Holtedam 1, DK-3050 Humleback, Den	mark	
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>Stat</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporatio citizen of Japan)		a Corporation (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the electritories, dependencies and possessions, in	ntire right, title and interest for the Unit	ted States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Inven- such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	or or (a) "	AN OSTOMY SUPPORT GARMENT	11	
	Junear Octa of classics		for which the undersigned has (have) executed	d an application for patent in the Unite	ed States of
(10) Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date	or and (10)	Said application having been executed/filed on	13414,2005 "	and assigned	
	Serial No., if known	l l	Serial No. Il papers necessary in connection with this appli)	
with surprovision United Sand her will not right to 20004,	ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(sons of the international Union 4) The undersigned agree(sons) The undersigned hereby States resulting from this applicates resulting from this applicate power any agreement in color of the same sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby the power to insert on this assistates Patent and Trademark in witness whereof, executed it	i) to execute a for Protection a authorize(s) a catton or any catton or any catton or any catton or any and a grant(s) the la ignment any foffice for recopy the undersi	gnee all claims and causes of action for infringen all acts of past and future infringement. Iw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever further identification which may be necessary or	which may be necessary in connection obtain a grant of a valid United States of Trademarks to issue any and all Let e said Assignee, as Assignee of the ered, and that he has (they have) not exment of the patent rights assigned here on the Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. r desirable in order to comply with the	n with claims patent to the tters Patents ntire interest, xecuted, and
Date _		Name of Inve	intor		(SEAL)
Date _		Name of live	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	-	Name of Inve	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
- Pate		Name of live	typed name	signature	
_		Marine of 11146	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
	This assignment should prefa the execution by the inventor sitional inventor's names and natures on a separete sheet.	erably be signo (s) should be	ed before a United States Consul If signed abrowitnessed by at least two witnesses who sign is Witness Witness Sus annum	pad, or a Notary Public if domastically	signed. If
			LAW OFFICES OF		<u> </u>

JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0198